

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5549 OF 2003

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATHA POWER PRESS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5549 OF 2003

Employees State Insurance Corporation

..Appellant

versus

Ratha Power Press

..Respondent

ORDER

The case was called out twice.

None has appeared to press this appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 29, 2009.